L
W
H
B
Surface Mount EMI Filters
Ferrite Chip Beads
SPECTRUM CONTROL INC. • 8031 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Phone: 814-835-1650 • Fax: 814-835-1651 • Website: www.spectrumcontrol.com
SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58

� Signal lines
� LAN and WAN hardware
Part Numbering System
Example: FCB-0603-B102P7
FCB - 0603 - B 102 P 7
Series
Ferrite
Chip
Beads
Part Size
EIA Size
(Length x Width)
Impedance Value
10(2)
(2) = the # of zeros
that will follow the first
two digits
Example: 10(2)
= 10 followed by 2 zeros
= 1,000 Ohms
Tolerance Code
Standard Value is P
P = ±25%
M = ±20%
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
Packaging
7 = 7 inch reel
3 = 13 inch reel
B = Bulk
Material
Characteristic
Determined
by the desired
electrical
characteristic
Land Patterns and Soldering
Temperature Profiles
� See page 33.
Packaging Specifications
and Storage Requirements
� See page 34.
Fe
rr
it
e
C
hi
p
B
ea
ds
1128 for PDF's  3/26/01  11:13 AM  Page 11
PMS 159 neg. Black neg.
Surface Mount EMI Filters
Ferrite Chip Beads
Fe
rr
it
e
C
hi
p
B
ea
ds
SPECTRUM CONTROL INC. • 8031 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Phone: 814-835-1650 • Fax: 814-835-1651 • Website: www.spectrumcontrol.com
SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
11
Physical Characteristics
Size
EIA EIAJ Length (L) Width (W) Height (H) Termination Band (B)
Physical Dimensions